

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 151290, Version: 1

151290 SUBSTITUTE 1 THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution deferring payments of the special assessments and appropriating funds for this purpose.

This resolution grants the requests of Worthy Indigents for deferred payments of special assessments under Section 115-44 of the Milwaukee Code.

Whereas, The Deferred Assessment Board of the City of Milwaukee considered the applications of Worthy Indigents for deferred payments of special assessments and recommended the same be granted; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the following property owners, being the owners of the properties described, are hereby confirmed as Worthy Indigent residents as provided in Section 115-44 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, and that payments of the special assessments are hereby deferred:

Property Owner: Rosie Cox

Property Address: 5273 North 44th Street

Special Assessment Serial Number: WL003808

Tax Key Number: 191-0317-4

Legal Description: LEONARD SUBD A PART OF S ½ OF SE ¼ OF

NE 1/4 SEC 35-8-21 BLOCK 3 LOT 5

Property Owner: Joan Cherek

Property Address: 6714 West Fremont Place

Special Assessment Serial Number: WF002381

Tax Key Number: 514-9988-X

Legal Description: LANDS IN SE 1/4 SEC 10-6-21 COM 220' S & 175' E OF

NW COR OF SD 1/4 SEC-TH E 185.76'- TH S 80.04'- TH NWLY ON A CURVE 49.70'-TH NWLY 156.79' TO BEG

; and, be it

Further Resolved, That after January 12, 2016, and upon receipt of said property tax bills from the

File #: 151290, Version: 1

City Treasurer, the City Comptroller shall issue to the City Treasurer a check in the amount of \$176.63 for WL003808 and \$167.31 for WF002381 to pay the 1st installment of said special assessments, and that following the issuance of the check, the deferred special assessments shall be processed in the manner specified in File Number 74-1975: and, be it

Further Resolved, That a six-year total of \$997.78 for Bond WL003808 and \$945.27 for Bond WF002381 shall be deferred; and be it

Further Resolved, That said Comptroller is also authorized to expend a sum equal to the recording fees in excess of the amounts deferred.

Infrastructure Services Division
Mary Dziewiontkoski/Denise Reinholtz
Granting deferred special assessment
12/18/2015